Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a special meeting of the North Mankato City Council was held in the Municipal Building Council Chambers on October 28, 2019. Mayor Dehen called the meeting to order at 12:49 p.m., asking that everyone join in the Pledge of Allegiance. The following were present for roll call: Council Members Norland, Oachs, Whitlock, Steiner, and Mayor Dehen, City Administrator Harrenstein, Finance Director McCann, Community Development Director Fischer, and City Clerk Van Genderen.

## Public Hearing, 12:00 p.m.-Tax Increment Financing District IDD No. 1-26.

City Administrator Harrenstein reported the resolution is required to open the TIF District. He reported the project would promote redevelopment of unused and underused land, create jobs and enhance the local tax base.

With no one else appearing, Mayor Dehen closed the Public Hearing.

## **Business Items**

Res. No. 80-19 of the City Council of the City of North Mankato Approving Tax Increment Financing District IDD No. 1-26.

Council Member Norland moved, seconded by Council Member Steiner, to Adopt Res. No. 80-19 of the City Council of the City of North Mankato Approving Tax Increment Financing District IDD No. 1-26. Vote on the motion: Norland, Oachs, Whitlock, Steiner, and Dehen aye; no nays. Motion carried.

At 12:52 p.m. on a motion by Council Member Steiner, seconded by Council Member Norland, the Council Meeting was adjourned.

	Mayor	
 City Clerk		